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 the playground screen 

Golden Book Pupils 

Cygnet Bradley & Szymon 

Wren Emma & Aaron 

Robin Xavier & Abigail 

Kingfisher Ky-Mani &  Theeo 

Woodpecker Bella & Tinara 

Owl Poppy &  Dora 

Attendance 

Pen Mill Academy attendance - 94% 
 

Our Attendance Bear was awarded to Woodpecker class who attained the highest 
class attendance this week with 98 %. 

Team Points 

Well done to  Birch Team who achieved the most points this week with 78 points. 

Awards were presented this week to the following children: 

Pupil images on school Facebook 

 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 

If you Do Not wish your child’s image to appear on the school’s Facebook page please let 

school office know as soon as possible. 

http://www.penmillinfants.co.uk


 

 

Upcoming Dates - all dates can be found on our website 

Geography week Monday 18th November - Friday 
22nd November 

School Immunisation Flu Sessions Wednesday 20th November 

Trip to Cinema (Kingfisher class) Thursday 21st November 

Deadline for returning Tempest photo orders Friday 22nd November 

Non uniform day for Bingo hamper collection Friday 22nd November 

Celebrate and Evaluate 
Parents invited into classes to view their child’s work 

Tuesday 26th November  
8.30am - 9.15am or 3.15pm - 
3.30pm 

Carymoor Christmas Crafts Tuesday 3rd December 

Bingo Wednesday 4th December 

Vision screening Reception Thursday 5th December at 9:30am 

Christmas Fayre — change of date 
School hall 

Friday 13th December at 3pm 

Reception Nativity Monday 9th December at 2pm (Wren 
Class) 
Tuesday 10th December at 2pm 
(Robin Class) 

Christmas Dinner Thursday 12th December 

Christmas Party Wednesday 18th December 

Inset Day Friday 20th December 


